ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF subsections 78(2.1), (3.01), (3.02) and (3.03) of the *Ontario energy Board Act, 1998*;

AND IN THE MATTER OF subsection 53.8(8) of the *Electricity Act*, 1998;

AND IN THE MATTER OF Ontario Regulation 453/06 made under the *Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998;*

AND IN THE MATTER OF an Application by the Independent Electricity System Operator, designated as the Smart Metering Entity, for an Order approving a Smart Metering Charge for the period January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2027

NIAGARA-ON-THE-LAKE HYDRO INC. Submission on Draft Issues List

Niagara-on-the-Lake Hydro Inc. ("NOTL Hydro") requests that the issue of:

Should the Smart Meter Entity perform a customer satisfaction survey?

be added to the issues list.

Tim Curtis, President NIAGARA-ON-THE-LAKE HYDRO INC. PO Box 460

8 Henegan Road Virgil, ON LOS 1T0